	05-18-20	001	Docket N	lo.: 36287-01500
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)			IEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar			,	Patent and Trademark Office
P08/REV02	1017210	62		
Tab settings ▼	▼	V	V	V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	nts and Trademarks:			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hikmet SENAY		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
09	101/0/	Name:	Morgan Guaranty	Trust Company
2	1	Internal	Adross	
		Interna	Address:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
	Charles (O. Well Street			
Assignment Merger		Street Address: 60 Wall Street		
Security Agreement	Change of Name			
□ Other		City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10562		
Execution Date: May 8, 2001		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
4. Application number(s) or registration num	mbers(s):	105	-19/17	
If this document is being filed together w	vith a new application,	the executi	ion date of the appl	lication is: May 8, 2001
	· · · · ·			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		D	. Patent No.(s)	
А	dditional numbers attac	hed? 🛛	Yes 🛛 No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: David H. Hwang	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & McCloy LLP		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
Note 230 - Selecter - 00606056 - 13631367)			
えん 香香 海道		🗆 Au	thorized to be char	ged to deposit account
jan (1999).				
Street Address: One Chase Manhattan	Plaza	8. Depos	it account number:	
-		13-325	0	
	10005	15-525	0	
City: New York State:	NY ZIP: 10005			
	DO NOT	USE THIS SP	ACE	
				the sector of the copy
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie	of the foregoin g in form	nation is true	e and correct and a	any attached copy is a true copy
To the best of my knowledge and belie		1	\mathcal{V}	May 9, 2001
of the original document.	Ylon	in O	(uny	Date
David H. Hwang		Signa	ture	3
Name of Person Signing Total number of	f pages including cover	sheet, attach	ments, and docume	
			_	
				799 FRAME: 0083

Docket No. 36287-01500 PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that:

WHEREAS I, the undersigned, Hikmet SENAY, a citizen of the United States, having an address of 87 Hudson Point Lane, Ossining, New York 10562, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", have made an invention or discovery in **Method For Graphically Representing Interactions Among Entities** which is fully described and set forth in a patent application to be filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, Morgan Guaranty Trust Company, a corporation of the United States, having a place of business of 60 Wall Street, New York, New York 10005, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of obtaining the full and entire right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America, in, to and under said application and any Letters Patent of the United States of American to be issued thereon;

I, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and entire right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America and not elsewhere, in, to and under the application, any Letters Patent of the United States of America, any refiling, division or continuation of said application, each Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application and any reissue or extension thereof, and the invention described in said application;

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that he will at any time upon the request and at the expense of Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain a Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, to issue Letters Patent of the United States of America from said application to Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and behalf of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this day of $M \propto 8$ 2001.

<u>Hikmet Senay</u>

Witnesseth:

PAWEL POTOCKI

NY2:#4412337

PATENT REEL: 011799 FRAME: 0085

RECORDED: 05/09/2001